TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whisper Industries LLC		101/12/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	1199 S. Chillicothe Road	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77502676	WHISPERCLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9147-07745
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
Signature:	/nkm/
Signature:	/nkm/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0872

900152499

Date:	01/20/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=20100120113255938#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

This Assignment is made on the ℓ^{2Jk} day of January, 2010, by and between Whisper Industries LLC, a North Dakota limited liability company, with an address of 710 11th Avenue NE, West Fargo, North Dakota 58078 ("Assignor"), and Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, a California corporation, with an address of 1199 S. Chillicothe Road, Aurora, Ohio 44202 ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Audio Alloy LLC t/a Green Glue Company LLC and Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, dated October 2, 2008 ("APA").

For One Dollar (USD\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, who is the successor to the existing and on-going business to which the mark pertains, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (the "Mark"), anywhere in the world, and the corresponding U.S. trademark Application and Registration, together with all the goodwill which is or will be symbolized by the said Mark, and all rights and privileges under the Mark, including the right to renew and/or register the Mark anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement or injunctive relief in the United States and throughout the world:

Mark:

WHISPERCLIP

App. No.:

77/502676

Filing Date:

June 19, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

WHISPER INDUSTRIES LLC

Title: President

DM2\2167356.1

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0874